



# DECORATIVE GRASS FENCE

BRISE VUE

سياج العشب



# PRODUCT DETAILS

## تفاصيل المنتج

# DÉTAILS DU PRODUIT

### Technical Specifications;

Two layers of PVC artificial grass are braided in between 2 layers of 1,60 mm galvanised double wire layers. Galvanised Wire **Specifications;** Thickness = 1,60mm x 2 layers; \*1KG / 70 Gr. Zink Coating \*Wire hardness grade (HRC-55) High Quality Artificial Grass; Non flammable, durable btwn +80 ° and - 30 °. In case of fire contact, the product wont get flamed but would lose their shape and turn black only. Our product is 100% UV protected and has the ability to resist sunlights (ultraviolet rays) for 5 years.

**Colour;** This product can be produced in any colour and colour combination.



### المواصفات الفنية؛

طبقتان من العشب الصناعي PVC مضفرة بين طبقتين من الأسلاك المزدوجة المجلفنة 1,60 مم. مواصفات الأسلاك المجلفنة.

السماكة = 1,60 مم × طبقتان ؛ طلاء الزنك \* 1 كجم / 70 جرام \*  
درجة صلابة الأسلاك (HRC-55) عشب اصطناعي عالي الجودة ؛  
غير قابل للاشتعال ودائم +80 BTWN درجة و - 30 درجة.  
في حالة ملامسة النار ، لا يتم اشتعال المنتج ولكنه سيفقد شكله ويتحول إلى اللون الأسود فقط. منتجنا محمي بنسبة 100٪ من الأشعة فوق البنفسجية ولديه القدرة على مقاومة أشعة الشمس (الأشعة فوق البنفسجية) لمدة 5 سنوات.  
لون؛ يمكن إنتاج هذا المنتج بأي لون وخط الألوان.

### SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES;

DEUX COUCHES DE GAZON ARTIFICIEL EN PVC SONT TRESSÉES ENTRE 2 COUCHES DE FILS DOUBLES GALVANISÉS DE 1,60 MM. SPÉCIFICATIONS DU FIL GALVANISÉ ;  
ÉPAISSEUR = 1,60 MM X 2 COUCHES ; \*1KG / 70 GR.  
REVÊTEMENT DE ZINC \* GRADE DE DURETÉ DU FIL (HRC-55)  
GAZON ARTIFICIEL DE HAUTE QUALITÉ ; ININFLAMMABLE, RÉSISTANT ENTRE +80° ET - 30°.  
EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LE FEU, LE PRODUIT NE S'ENFLAMMERA PAS MAIS PERDRAIT SA FORME ET DEVIENDRAIT NOIR UNIQUEMENT. NOTRE PRODUIT EST PROTÉGÉ À 100% CONTRE LES UV ET A LA CAPACITÉ DE RÉSISTER AUX RAYONS DU SOLEIL (RAYONS ULTRAVIOLETS) PENDANT 5 ANS.

COULEUR; CE PRODUIT PEUT ÊTRE FABRIQUÉ DANS N'IMPORTE QUELLE COULEUR ET COMBINAISON DE COULEURS.



**MESH SIZE**  
**TAILLE DE MAILLE**  
حجم الشبكة

40x40

42x42

45x45

50x50



**HEIGHT**  
**HAUTEUR**  
ارتفاع

50 CM

120 CM

75 CM

150 CM

100 CM

200 CM

